Uses permitted, conditional, accessory and prohibited as regulated in the MCD TC and MCD RUR Base Zoning Districts, 

with exceptions identified below: 

a. Permitted Uses.In addition to those uses allowed by the underlying zoning, the following uses are allowed in the 

MCD O-RC upon the issuance of a development permit, and shall not exceed two thousand five hundred (2,500) square 

feet: 

i. Commercial and retail shops and stores, exhibition spaces and art galleries, performing arts, bicycle sales, 

rentals, leasing and repair shops, offices and stores with residence included, bed and breakfast inns, rooming 

and boarding houses and retreats;

[...]

services including wastewater, natural gas, telecommunications and electricity distribution facilities or similar 

technical installations essential to the operation of a public utility. 

b. Conditional Uses.The following uses may be allowed in the MCD O-RC upon the issuance of a conditional use 

permit, and shall not exceed two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet: 

i. Community Services such as library, museum, postal services, electric car charging stations, community 

center, library, planetarium, public safety facilities, surface parking facilities and rail line stops for public 

transportation and highway rest stops/welcome centers.